

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7956/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in WP No. 45230/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. ALPHONSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the matter should not be r
emanded back

to the Tribunal so as to enable the parties to adduce evidence.

Notice is made returnable within twelve weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardweaj)

Court Master